503046882 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3093481

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
BIOFORMIX, INC.				04/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SIRRUS, INC.					
Street Address:	422 WARDS CORNER ROAD, SUITE B					
City:	LOVELAND					
State/Country:	OHIO					
Postal Code:	45140					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 16					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1407	5334				
Application Number:	1435	2356				
Application Number:	1435	2369				
Application Number:	1388	0471				
Application Number:	1438	8582				
Application Number:	1438	14388624				
Application Number:	1435	14352406				
Patent Number:	8609	8609885				
PCT Number:	US11	US1156903				
PCT Number:	US11	US1156926				
PCT Number:	US13	US1334641				
PCT Number:	US12	260837				
PCT Number:	US12	US1260830				
PCT Number:	US13	334649				
PCT Number:	US13	JS1334636				
PCT Number:	US12	260840				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	• • •	292-2910 a-mail addracs first: if t	hat is unsussessful	l it will be cast		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ	provided; if the	e-mail address first; if th hat is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent via US M	ail.		
Phone:		922920		PATENT		
503046882				151 FRAME: 0668		

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	serla@patentco.com NORMAN L. SIMS 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210 PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1781.999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NORMAN L. SIMS			
SIGNATURE:		/NORMAN L. SIMS/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif					
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif					
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif					
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOFORMIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOFORMIX, INC." TO "SIRRUS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 1:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1276189

DATE: 04-08-14

PATENT REEL: 034151 FRAME: 0670

5018903 8100

140442459 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shiml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 04/08/2014 FTLED 01:20 PM 04/08/2014 SRV 140442459 - 5018903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIOFORMIX, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Bioformix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The original name of this corporation is: Bioformix, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 31, 2013 and was subsequently amended by the Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of the State of Delaware on January 17, 2014 (the "Restated Certificate").

2. Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Sirrus, Inc. ("Corporation")."

3. The first paragraph of Article FOURTH of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) Twenty Four Million Four Hundred Thousand (24,400,000) shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) Fifteen Million One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine (15,121,429) shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock")."

4. Article FOURTH, Section A(1) of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. General. The voting, dividend and liquidation rights of the holders of the Common Stock are subject to and qualified by the rights, powers and preferences of the holders of the Preferred Stock set forth herein. Twenty Million Eight Hundred Thousand (20,800,000) shares of the authorized and unissued Common Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Class A Common Stock" and Three Million Six Hundred Thousand (3,600,000) shares of the authorized and unissued Common Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Class B Common Stock," each with the

rights, preferences, powers, privileges and restrictions, qualifications and limitations as set forth herein."

5. This Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate was duly adopted by vote of the directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 034151 FRAME: 0672

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation as of the 8th day of April 2014.

By: <u>/s/ Jeff Uhrig</u> Name: Jeff Uhrig Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 11/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 034151 FRAME: 0673

I